
1515
15

4

4

4

4

4

4

4

21

16

NO

PARKING

NO

PARKING

NO

PARKING

NO

PARKING

23

16

16

17 12

16 16 16

16 161616 12 12 12 12 12

16

10

FFE=1739.50 (EQUALS ARCH 100')
LFE=1736.50 (EQUALS ARCH 97')FUTURE BUILDING

ADDITION

15

15

7

7

14

13

TRASH ENCLOSURE

ADA PARKING STALL-TYP

ADA PARKING SIGN-TYP

CONCRETE DROP-OFF

26.0'

26.0'

26.0'
18.0' 26.0'26.0'

9.0'

12.0'

26.0'

26.0'

26.0'

26.0'

26.0'20.0'

18.0'

CONCRETE SIDEWALK-TYP

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
APRON

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
APRON

CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
APRONCONCRETE DRIVEWAY

APRON

BITUMINOUS
PAVEMENT

BITUMINOUS
PAVEMENT

BITUMINOUS
PAVEMENT

BITUMINOUS
PAVEMENTPROOF OF

PARKING

CONCRETE SIDEWALK-TYP

JEREMY AVENUE NORTH

1ST AVENUE NORTH

28
TH

 S
TR

EE
T 

N
O

R
TH

PRECAST CONCRETE
BENCHES

LANDSCAPE AREA

N

SCALE       IN       FEET

0 30 60

©  292 Design Group (2020)

S
C

H
E

M
A

T
I
C

 
D

E
S

I
G

N
:

D
E

C
E

M
B

E
R

 
1
6
,
 
2
0
2
1

W
A

T
E

R
T

O
W

N
 
I
C

E
 
A

R
E

N
A

R
E

V
I
S

I
O

N
S

:

L
O

U
C

K
S

7
2

0
0

 
H

e
m

l
o

c
k
 
L
a
n

e
,
 
S

u
i
t
e

 
3

0
0

M
a
p

l
e

 
G

r
o

v
e

,
 
M

N
 
5

5
3

6
9

7
6

3
.
4

2
4

.
5

5
0

5

w
w

w
.
l
o

u
c
k
s
i
n

c
.
c
o

m

P
L
A

N
N

I
N

G

C
I
V

I
L
 
E

N
G

I
N

E
E

R
I
N

G

L
A

N
D

 
S
U

R
V

E
Y

I
N

G

L
A

N
D

S
C

A
P

E
 
A

R
C

H
I
T

E
C

T
U

R
E

E
N

V
I
R

O
N

M
E

N
T

A
L

L
O

U
C

K
S
 
P

R
O

J
E
C

T
 
N

O
.
 
2
1
6
7
4

P
E

R
M

I
T

 
I
S

S
U

E
 
D

A
T

E
:

C
O

N
C

E
P

T
 
S

I
T

E
 
P

L
A

N

C200

NOTE:
EXISTING CONDITIONS
INFORMATION SHOWN IS FROM A
COMBINATION OF PROPOSED
DEVELOPMENT PLANS AND SURVEY
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY
AASON ENGINEERING ON OCTOBER
25, 2021. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES. LOUCKS CANNOT
GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OF THE
EXISTING INFORMATION SHOWN.

YARD (BUILDING) SETBACKS:
FRONT (1ST AVE NE) 40 FT MINIMUM
SIDE (31ST ST NE, 28TH ST NE)   20 FT MINIMUM
REAR (JEREMY AVE NE)  30 FT MINIMUM

OFF-STREET PARKING AND DESIGN STANDARD REQUIREMENTS
OFF-STREET PARKING SETBACKS:

FRONT  (1ST AVE NE) 5 FT MINIMUM
SIDE (31ST ST NE, 28TH ST NE)     5 FT MINIMUM
REAR (JEREMY AVE NE)  5 FT MINIMUM

MINIMUM PARKING LAYOUT DIMENSIONS (90 DEGREE PATTERN):
PARKING SPACE WIDTH = 9 FT
PARKING SPACE LENGTH = 18 FT
DRIVE LANE WIDTH = 26 FT

DEVELOPMENT AND DESIGN STANDARDS

OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT: ONE  STALL PER 4 SEATS

CAPACITY OF MAIN ARENA = 1,215 SEATS
CAPACITY OF AUXILIARY ARENA =    253 SEATS
TOTAL SEATING = 1,468 SEATS

PARKING REQUIRED = 1,468 SEATS / 4 = 367 STALLS

TOTAL PARKING PROVIDED =394 STALLS

FUTURE BUILDING ADDITION:
CAPACITY OF FUTURE ARENA =    256 SEATS
CAPACITY OF MAIN ARENA = 1,215 SEATS
CAPACITY OF AUXILIARY ARENA =    253 SEATS
TOTAL SEATING = 1,724 SEATS

PARKING REQUIRED = 1,724 SEATS / 4 = 431 STALLS

PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED = 394 STALLS
FUTURE PROOF OF PARKING PROVIDED = 38 STALLS*
TOTAL FUTURE PARKING PROVIDED = 433 STALLS

*INCLUDES ADDING 1 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL

OFF-STREET PARKING CALCULATIONS

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 8 STALLS

REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 8 STALLS**

**REQUIRED MINIMUM NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE SPACES FOR 301 TO 400
STALLS

NOTE: (1) ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL WOULD BE ADDED WITH THE
FUTURE BUILDING ADDITION TO MEET THE REQUIRED 9 ACCESSIBLE
PARKING STALLS FOR 401 TO 500 TOTAL STALLS.

ACCESSIBLE PARKING
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